
1

)

3

4

5

6

7

E

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19
20
2l
,",
23
24
)1
26
)n
28
29
30
3t
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

RESOI.,UTION OF THE IOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISLATTVE COUNCII
(Adopting and Approving the Executive Branch Fiscal Year 2Ol3 Tribal Budget

and Appropriating the Amount oI $69,669,592.2 51

RESOLUTION NO. I2-2O8

the Executlve Branch has prepared and presented its liscal year 2Ol3 tribal Budg€ts

to the Tohono O'odham Leglslative Councll; and

the Executive Branch Fiscal Y€ar 2013 Budget for the period beglnning October 01,

2012 endlng September 30, 2013 has been reviewed by the Budget and Finance

Comrnittee and presented to the Legislative Council both in Sumrnary as Schedule A

as wellas in d€tailed Budgets collectively("Executlve Branch FY 20l3 Budget")thatby

this reference are all lncorporated into this Resolution.

NOW IHEREFORE, BE II RESOLVED thatthe Leglslative Council does hereby adopt, approve and

appropriates $69,669,692.75 from General Fund Reven[es to fund the Executive

Branch Fiscal Year 2013 Budget, which ls approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED bythe Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council that it hereby authorizes

the expendlture offunds appropriated to and ln accordance with the Executiy€ Branch

FI2013 Budg€tforthe periodbeginning October0l,2012 ending September3O,2O13.

BE IT FINALLI RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Leglslative Council hereby authorizes the

Chalrperson and any designated olliclal to expend and admlnlster the budget as

attached, provided that any amendments afrecting the funds or fundlng level is

submitted for furaher prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Leglslative Councll.

for€going Resohtion was passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislative council on the 27m ltay
of IUNE. 2012 at a meetlng at which a quorum was present wlth a vote of l'566'65FoR;

-ol-NOT vOTING; and I01l ABSENI, pursuanttothe pow€rs vested ln the Council
by Artlcle vI, Sectlon I (dl(2)of the Constitution ofthc Tohono O'odharn Natlon, adopted by the

ohono o'odham Nation on fanuary 18, l9t6; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
- Indian Alfalrs (Operations) on March 5, 1986, pursuantto Section 16 ofthe Act oflulre

lE, 1934 (48 Stat. 9t4).



/l',,-
,2012, at 4"'/) o'cloclr., 4 .M,

I
t
1

4
5
6

8
9

10
l1
t2
13
t4
15
16
t7
l8
19
20
2l
)t
tl
u
)1
26
'rn

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
3E
39
40
4l
a
43
44
45
46
47
4E

49
50

Sald Resolution wns submitted for
Natlon on tne Il aay ol-

nEsof,uTroN No. l2-20t
(Adopting andApproving the Executlve Branch FiscalYear 2Ol3 Tribal Budget and Appropriatlng thc

of$69,669,692.75)
Pate 2 of2

Evonne wllson, S€cr€tary

a1 )-ilayof 'Jl4Au ,2n12.

altotheofficeofth€ ChalrmanoftheTohonoo'odham
,zorzat /6 66 o'clock, /- .tlt.,

to the provisions ofSecti$n 5 fArticle VII ofthe Constitution and will become efrectlve
upon his approval or upon his fiilure to eith€r approve or disapprove it wtthin 4t hours of

,!6t**ooro onte /D u^'o' Gh'Lt '2or2

u-t D.-n"".-,n. 
--o-

I I DISAPPROVED

Retu^rned to the Legislative Secretary on the /D day of

Evonne wilson, Legislatlve Secretary

oNo

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



R.ESOLUTION NO.12-208

ACTION: ADOPIING AND APPROVING TIIE EXECUTIVE BRANCE nSCAL YEAR 2013 TRIBAL BUDGET AND
APPROPRJATING THE AMOUNT OF $69.669.69.75

MOYED: COU\CLWOMAN EVELYN JUAN MANL'EL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA

DATE: JIJNE 27, 2012

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATWES
toF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUWARI
342.0

1. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Robena Harvey)

2, FRANCES G, A NTONE /,4 

'SE"(vernon Smith) (PleJer,

t7t.0

171.0

x

x

CIIUKUT KUK
302.2

1. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

l5l.l0

l5l.l0

x

X

x

GU ACHI
u4.9

1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
\,

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(Lruis L. Johnson)

122.45

122.45

x

x

GU VO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA A NGHILL(Absent)
(Roselda [.ewis) fPreserr)

113.35

l13.35

x

x

HICKIWAN
r86.3

1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)

2. SANDRA ORTECA
( )

93. l5

93. l5
x

X

PISINEMO
200,7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fa)'uanl)

100.35

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204,6

I. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

ro2.30

102.30

x

X

SAN XA\'IER
x 215.8

l. HILARION CAMPVS(Absenr)
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner) fPteterr)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS.LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

r 07.90

X

x

SCHUKTOAK
r69.8

I, FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthony J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELI,S
475.7

1. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

237 .85

237.85

x

x

x

SIF OIDAK
zrt.9

I. NICHOLA.S JOSE
()

2. MARY LOPEZ
(

105.95

105.95
x

x

TOTAL 2,780,60 1,566.65 1,213,95 -01- t0rl


